ATTACHMENT A

SCOPE OF WORK TASK ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT

Each item of work under this CONTRACT shall be approved by the DISTRICT CAPITAL PROGRAM MANAGER through completion of and signature on the "Task Assignment Document" attached to this Attachment A. The maximum payment for any approved assignment shall be the maximum amount established in the approved Task Assignment Document; provided, that the DISTRICT CAPITAL PROGRAM MANAGER may increase the maximum amount in writing. The DISTRICT is not obligated to assign any specific number or types of work described below to the CONSULTANT, and the DISTRICT'S and CONSULTANT'S obligations under this CONTRACT are limited to work covered by approved Task Assignment Documents. Task assignments may include but are not limited to the following types of work:

Α. ͺ	Professional Engineering Services
В	Professional Survey Services
C	
D.	
E	
F	

An assignment shall become effective when a Task Assignment Document is signed and dated by the CONSULTANT and the DISTRICT CAPITAL PROGRAM MANAGER, except that the DISTRICT CAPITAL PROGRAM MANAGER may approve orally an emergency assignment that requires work to be commenced or completed within 24 hours. As part of the oral approval of emergency work, the DISTRICT PROGRAM MANAGER must approve tentative rates for persons or corporations who are not included in Attachment B to this CONTRACT. Within four working days after the oral approval, the DISTRICT CAPITAL PROGRAM MANAGER shall complete and sign a Task Assignment Document, indicating thereon that the work was performed for an emergency and pursuant to oral approval. When completing and signing such Task Assignment Document, the DISTRICT CAPITAL PROGRAM MANAGER may establish rates for persons or corporations who performed or will perform the emergency work that are different from the tentative rates in the oral approval.

Page 1 Rev. 2020